UNLEASHING HOMEOPATHY – BALI Sept 2024

DELEGATE AGREEMENT

For the purposes of this agreement, a delegate is defined as any person attending the Unleashing Homeopathy conference

The delegate agrees on the below:

- 1. The delegates agree to pay the conference registration fee
- 2. The delegate fee for the conference includes lunch, dinner and 2 tea breaks during the 3 days of the conference from the 4th to the 6th September 2024. All other meals and snacks are at the expense of the delegate.
- 3. The delegate agrees they will purchase the appropriate travel insurance and will not infer responsibility to Unleashing Homeopathy for any injury or illness that could occur during their travel or the conference.
- 4. Unleashing Homeopathy is not responsible for any loss, injury, damage to person's or property.
- 5. The delegate agrees they are responsible for their insurance, accommodation and travel costs.
- 6. The delegate agrees they are responsible for their travel to and from the conference venue.
- 7. Unleashing Homeopathy is not liable for any failure or delay to deliver the conference that may arise from acts beyond it's control, such as weather events and natural disasters.
- 8. There is a 14 day "cool down" period during which you may request a full refund of your ticket fee, minus any credit card processing fees. After this time, no refunds will be issued. If you are not able to attend the conference, you may on-sell your ticket at the purchasing fee after you've advised us at unleashinghomeopathy@gmail.com
- 9. Unleashing Homeopathy reserves the right to modify the conference program including speakers and sessions without prior notice.
- 10. Unleashing Homeopathy may photograph and record sessions. By attending, the delegate grants permission for their likeness and voice to be used in promotional materials

By ticking the box the delegate acknowledges that they have read and agree to the terms and conditions outlined in this delegate agreement.